Steam/HTHW to Steam Humidifier
SKS Series
         4011008
Installation Instructions and User Manual
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
SKS-CE-IOM-181002
SKS - Steam to Steam Humidifier
Installation Instructions and User Manual

Steam
outlet
Qty &
Ø
[mm]
0.34 Bar 0.55 Bar 0.69 Bar 0.83 Bar 1.03 Bar
[34.5kPa] [55.1kPa] [68.9kPa] [82.7kPa] [103.4kPa]
SKS-100-SLP 1 15 24 30 36 45 76
SKS-130-SLP 1 19 31 39 47 59 76
SKS-190-SLP 1 28 46 57 69 86 76
SKS-290-SLP 1 44 70 87 105 132 100
SKS-390-SLP 1 59 94 118 142 177 100
SKS-500-SLP 1 76 121 151 182 230 125
SKS-690-SLP 1 104 167 209 251 314 125
SKS-950-SLP 1 144 230 287 345 432 2x 100
SKS-1250-SLP 2 189 303 378 454 568 2x 125
Output Steam
Capacities For
Steam Supply
On  CLP, CPLP,

0.69
Bar
1.03
Bar
1.37
Bar
2.41
Bar
3.44
Bar
5.17
Bar
6.89
Bar
69kPa 103kPa 137kPa 241kPa 344kPa 517kPa 689kPa
SKS-200-CHP 18 30 39 69 99 150 200 (1x) 100
SKS-333-CHP 29 50 66 116 166 249 333 (2x) 100
SKS-667-CHP 59 100 132 231 331 499 667 (2x) 125
Notes:
(*) Any in-between capacity model is available upon request to factory.
1 - Power supply is 230Vac 0.75A, 50Hz,
2 - Raw steam or HTHW pressure at actual point of connection to humidifier.

SKS - Steam to Steam Humidifier
Installation Instructions and User Manual
36
(Fig. 30)
Table 2
Model
Nb of
Heat
Exc.
X
cabinet
family
Y
Heat exchanger
type
SKS-100-SLP 1 1 0100
SKS-130-SLP 1 1 0130
SKS-190-SLP 1 2 0190
SKS-290-SLP 1 2 0290
SKS-390-SLP 1 3 0390
SKS-500-SLP 1 3 0500
SKS-690-SLP 1 4 0690
SKS-950-SLP 1 4 0950
SKS-1250-SLP 2 5 1250
SKS-200-CHP 1 2 0200
SKS-333-CHP 1 3 0333
SKS-667-CHP 2 4 0667